2023 MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING SCHEDULE

Combined Grand Island Township and Munising Township, Alger County

The combined Grand Island Township and Munising Township Board of Review for March 2023 at the Munising Township Hall, E9630 Prospect St., Wetmore, MI.

The combined Grand Island Township and Munising Township March Board of Review will meet on the following dates:

- •Tuesday, March 7th, 2023, (9 a.m. until recess) = Organizational Meeting
- •Monday, March 13th, 2023, (9 a.m. to 3 p.m.) = Appeal Hearing
- •Tuesday, March 14th, 2023, (3 p.m. to 9 p.m.) = Appeal Hearing

By board resolution, taxpayers can protest by letter, including email, sent to Board of Review; PO Box 190; Wetmore, MI 49895 or muntwpassessor@jamadots.com, provided protest is received prior to March 10th, 2023.

The tentative ratios and the estimated multipliers for each class of real property and personal property for 2023 are as follows:

Grand Island Township	Munising Township
*Commercial49.80%1.00402	*Commercial47.90%1.04384
*Residential48.74%1.02585	*Residential41.84%1.19503
*Personal Property50.00%1.00000	*Industrial44.26%1.12969
, ,	*Personal Property50.00%1.00000

Americans With Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The Township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meetings upon seven days notice.

Contact: (Lisa Howard; PO Box 190; Wetmore, MI 49895 - 906-202-0930)

Board of Review Members:

Ken Heyrman Jon Mills Kim Cromell

Lisa Howard, Secretary of Board of Review